			Docket I	No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	09-21-2		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	1034472	292		iginal documents or copy thereof.
	9,20.07	Name:	nd address of rec Gore Enterprise I	ceiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No			
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	 Merger Change of Name 	Street A	ddress: <u>551 Pap</u>	er Mill Road
		City: <u>Ne</u>	wark	State: DE ZIP: 19711
Execution Date: 9/17/2007		Additional n	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numIf this document is being filed togethA. Patent Application No.(s)	. ,		on date of the app Patent No.(s)	blication is:
09/20/2007 DBYRNE 00000042 071729 613 01 FC:8021 400.00 DA	9543 Additional numbers atta	(See Attach Document)		PN 10: 12 SECTION
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		6. Total nu	mber of applicati	ons and patents involved: 10
Name: Darlene S. McGrath		7 Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 400.00
Internal Address: Gore Enterprise	Holdings, Inc.	Encl	losed - Any exce lited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
Street Address: 551 Paper Mill Roa	ad		norized to be cha account number	rged to deposit account
City: <u>Newark</u> Sta	ate: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19711</u>	_ (Attach du	uplicate copy of this p	bage if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. Darlene S. McGrath	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true a <u> </u>	Shate	September 17, 2007
Name of Person Signing Total number	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachm	ents, and documer	nt:
	Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignm e United States Patent and Tradem	ith required cover so	rvices x 1450, Alexandria, VA	

Schedule A			
US			
Patent No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
6,139,543	09/120,598	22-Jul-98	Flow Apparatus for the Disruption of Occlusions
6,210,400	09/165,435	2-Oct-98	Flexible Flow Apparatus and Method for the Disruption of Occlusions
6,339,470	9/299,415	4/26/1999	Apparatus and Method for Aligning and Energy Beam
6,368,318	09/012,379	23-Jan-98	Opto-Acoustic Recanalization Delivery System
6,428,531	09/604,454	27-Jun-00	Photoacoustic Removal of Occlusions from Blood Vessels
6,440,124	09/676,131	29-Sep-00	Flexible Flow Apparatus and Method for the Disruption of Occlusions
6,527,763	09/949,443	6-Sep-01	Flow Apparatus for the Disruption of Occlusions
6,547,779	09/328,514	9-Jun-99	Flexible Flow Apparatus and Method for the Disruption of Occlusions
	09/603,951	27-Jun-00	Photoacoustic Removal of Occlusions from Blood Vessels
	10/241,741	10-Sep-02	Photoacoustic Removal of Occlusions from Blood Vessels

.

.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 555 Paper Mill Road, P.O. Box 9329, Newark, Delaware 19714 is the sole owner of the entire right and title to the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications set forth in Schedule "A".

WHEREAS, GORE ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC., of 551 Paper Mill Road, P.O. Box 9206, Newark, Delaware 19714 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration given to W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc., have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22th day of September, 2007.

A. Holliday Williams, Secretary

County of New Castle State of Delaware

)

)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>17/4</u> day of September, 2007.

Jane J. arnold Notary Public Jane T. Arnold



My Commission Expires:

12/5/2007



PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 09/20/2007